900818912 12/05/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900816985	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		11/28/2023	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSENT COMPLIANCE INC.	
Street Address:	525 Coventry Road	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1K 2C5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5188976	ASSENT
Serial Number:	87195083	HT-RT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2186298 TM 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=RESUB A&R IP Term-Trademarks-Assent Compliance-Ally Bank, as Agent - Executed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0523

900818912

11-28-2023#page1.tif

source=RESUB A&R IP Term-Trademarks-Assent Compliance-Ally Bank, as Agent - Executed 11-28-2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0524

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 22, 2021 by and between ALLY BANK, as Agent ("Bank") and ASSENT COMPLIANCE INC., a Canadian corporation ("Grantor").

The Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on June 22, 2021, Reel 7333 at Frame 0077, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consents that this Release of Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: November 28, 2023 ALLY BANK, as Agent

By: Mame: William Cook

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Filing Date
ASSENT	86551612	03/03/15
	5188976	04/25/17
HT-RT	87195083	10/06/16